

Ten	378.00
inch	
mini-	
and	
com-	
Cents	333.50
inch	
bigot	
s of	
one	
two	
suffi-	
rage	
the	
ment	
ch-	
ing,	
and	
nee-	
and	
plus	
lete	
(.10)	102.90
(24)	
ced	
laid	
by	
and	
and	
and	
and	
the	
ment	
all	
mp-	
ush-	
fill,	
hole	
oval	
ials	
laid	
No	
201.00	
aining	
walls	
and	
No. 17	
composed	
by	
cement,	
two	
ts gravel	
or	
exposed	
sur-	
done,	
to a	
of mortar	
part	
sand;	
both	
h suffi-	
cient	
walls	
small	
line of	
the	
walls;	
and	
ne retain-	
ing	
w the flow-	
ing said	
re-	
ation,	
shor-	
with earth,	
fill and	
re-	
materials.	
th	
ve-	
nd	
ne	
two	
to-	
its	
id	
y-	
ds	
te	
ts	
\$ 37.20	
st	
ar	
0)	
hs	
ot	
et	
ty	
ch	
ne	
1)	
h	
es	
e-	
at	
ut	
\$ 309.60	
e	
d	
n	
n	
n	
t	
e	
l	
z	
e	
1802.40	
e	
l	

parapet wall thirty-six (36) feet long, two (2) feet high and one (1) foot wide; coping thirty-six (36) feet four (4) inches long, six (6) inches high and one (1) foot four (4) inches wide, containing forty-three and one-tenth (43.1) cubic yards of concrete; constructed complete at Twenty-four Dollars No Cents (\$24.00) per cubic yard. \$ 1034.40

ITEM NO. 18
18,500 square yards of parkway, handraked and smoothed complete at No Dollars Seven Cents (\$0.07) per square yard. \$ 1295.00

ITEM NO. 19
3 connections to existing tile pipe drains, including the necessary excavation, removal of existing discs and making the joints with mortar composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement and two (2) parts sand mixed with sufficient water, backfilling with earth, flushing and compacting the backfill and removal of all surplus excavated materials, complete at Five Dollars No Cents (\$5.00) each. \$ 15.00

ITEM NO. 20
1 connection to an existing catch-basin at Highland Place; consisting of breaking a hole in the wall, inserting the tile pipe and connecting same in place using mortar composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement and two (2) parts sand mixed with sufficient water; including all excavating, backfilling with earth, flushing and compacting the backfill and removal of all surplus excavated materials complete at Ten Dollars No Cents (\$10.00). \$ 10.00

ITEM NO. 21
40 square yards of reinforced concrete pavement for widening the existing brick pavement at Edgewood Road constructed and cured as set forth in No. 2, including all excavating, grading, preparing the subgrade, protecting and cleaning, and removal of all surplus excavated materials, constructed complete at Three Dollars Ten Cents (\$3.10) per square yard. \$ 124.00

ITEM NO. 22
170 square yards of limestone screening pavement for widening and adjusting the existing pavement on Edgewood Road. The pavement shall be twelve (12) inches thick and shall be placed in two (2) layers each six (6) inches thick; each layer shall be thoroughly rolled, including all excavating, grading and removal of all surplus excavated materials, constructed complete at One Dollar Eighty Cents (\$1.80) per square yard. \$ 306.00

ITEM NO. 23
150 square yards of concrete pavement approaches at County Line Road and Clavey Road, eight (8) inches thick, the concrete composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement two (2) parts sand and four (4) parts gravel or crushed stone mixed with sufficient water; including all excavating, grading, preparing the subgrade and removal of all surplus excavated materials; including curing as set forth in No. 2, protecting and cleaning, constructed complete at Two Dollars Seventy Cents (\$2.70) per square yard. \$ 405.00

ITEM NO. 24
37 existing manhole and valve vault covers to be adjusted to new grade where located, complete at Ten Dollars No Cents (\$10.00) each. \$ 370.00

ITEM NO. 25
10 water meter box covers to be adjusted to new grade where located, complete at Four Dollars No Cents (\$4.00) each. \$ 40.00

ITEM NO. 26
2 existing catch-basins shall be adjusted to new grade where located; the existing catch-basin covers to be removed and each catch-basin furnished with a new cast iron manhole cover weighing five hundred forty (540) pounds set to grade; complete at Twenty-five Dollars No Cents (\$25.00) each. \$ 50.00

ITEM NO. 27
1 Fire hydrant, first hydrant north of the entrance to Ravinia Park disconnected, moved, reset and connected, including furnishing seven (7) feet of six (6) inch cast iron water pipe, with joints of lead and jute, including all trenching, excavating, backfilling with earth, flushing and compacting the backfill and removal of all surplus excavated materials; complete at Eighty Dollars No Cents (\$80.00). \$ 80.00

ITEM NO. 28
2 Fire hydrants, one (1) at the southerly line extended of Lot 25, Block 6, first addition to Ravinia Highlands and one (1) being the first one south of Roger Williams Avenue shall be adjusted to new grade of the parkway where located, complete at Seventy Dollars No Cents (\$70.00) each. \$ 140.00

ITEM NO. 29
1,400 square feet of concrete sidewalk approaches, five (5) feet in width; overall thickness is four

and one-half (4-1/2) inches; the concrete to be composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement, two (2) parts sand and five (5) parts gravel or crushed stone except that the exposed surface to a depth of one-half (1/2) inch shall be of mortar composed by volume of one (1) part Portland cement and two (2) parts sand; both concrete and mortar mixed with sufficient water. The approaches shall be laid upon a layer of sand or cinders six (6) inches thick after being thoroughly compacted; including all excavating, curing, protecting and cleaning,

and removal of all surplus excavated materials, laid complete at No Dollars Thirty-five Cents \$0.35 per square foot. \$ 490.00

ITEM NO. 30
10 core tests taken from the pavement after it has been cured and opened to traffic; including laboratory test and repairing the pavement, complete at Twenty Dollars No Cents (\$20.00) each. \$ 200.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID. \$122503.20

The owners of a majority of the frontage of the lots and land upon said street, where-in said work is to be done, may, within ten days of the date hereof, elect to take said work and enter into a written contract, to do said work at ten per centum less than

the price at which the same has been awarded.

BENJAMIS F. LEWIS,
LYLE GOURLEY,
WM. M. REAY,
J. H. ZIMMER,

Board of Local Improvements of the City of Highland Park, Illinois.
Dated at Highland Park, Ill., August 15th, 1929. 24

The population of Sing Sing is now 7,970, the highest on record. Which proves that it is possible for a community to grow without a commercial club.

Now you regulate the freezing time with the FRIGIDAIRE Cold Control



THE new Frigidaire "Cold Control" enables you to tap the surplus freezing power of the Frigidaire compressor. You never have to wait for desserts and ice cubes to freeze at average speeds. Just turn the Cold Control . . . you get results quick. And the powerful compressor is incredibly quiet. You don't hear it start, stop, or run.

Inside and out, Frigidaire is designed to save time, work and trouble. The shelves are removable and at a convenient height. The interior finish is of gleaming porcelain enamel.

Call at our display room. Learn how easily you can have your Frigidaire on liberal terms. Come in today.



With the Frigidaire Cold Control you can regulate freezing time exactly as you regulate baking time in your oven.

- Only Frigidaire will give you all these 8 outstanding features:
- 1 The Frigidaire Cold Control . . . which speeds the freezing of ice cubes.
 - 2 Beautiful cabinets . . . with all mechanism completely concealed.
 - 3 Food shelves at a convenient height.
 - 4 Patented self-sealing ice trays.
 - 5 Surplus power . . . which keeps foods safe . . . no matter how warm the weather.
 - 6 Quiet operation . . . you don't hear it start, stop, or run.
 - 7 New low prices.
 - 8 Liberal General Motors terms.

FRIGIDAIRE

MORE THAN A Million IN USE

STOVER CO.

Michigan Ave. at Randolph St. - 151 N. Michigan Ave. - Randolph 4950
 HIGHLAND PARK—Stover Co., 382 Central Ave., Highland Park 150
 HUBBARD WOODS—Stover Co., 956-Linden Ave., Winnetka 1512
 EVANSTON—Stover Co., 1631 Sherman Ave., Greenleaf 4480
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS—At all their offices

Prices as low as \$195 completely installed